
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
6 
8 

38 
1 

28 
71 
63 
48 
33 

2 
33 
88 
19 
29 

3 
78 

9 
23 
57 
32 
39 

5 
17 

6 
18 
54 
13 
77 

4 
119 

2 

Name 
T A V A N O -S C A L V I N I  S a l v a t o re - E r i c  
M A C C A R I - D A M A N T E  E d o a r d o - E m i l i o  
A L C I D I -A L C I D I  A l e s s io -A l e s s a n d ro  
Ç I F T Ç I -O K YA Y S in a n -Ib ra h im  
DE VIRGILIO Giuseppe 
ABBATI Massimo 
PARRETTA Michele 
SCHILEO Nicola 
TARGON Mattia 
K A L P A K L I O G L U - G Ö K T A S  B e r k - U m u t  
C U P P A R I - A R M O G I D A  L e o n a r d o - R o b e r t o  
BATTISTI Jacopo 
GIANESINI Marco 
GAGGI Andrea 
B R I G L I A D O R I - B R I G L I A D O R I  Y u r i- E r ic  
SCHIAVONE Massim iliano 
STITZ 
AGOSTINI Roberto 
COPETTI Maurizio 
I S S A - S U M M E R B E L L  C h r i s t o p h e r - S e n n a  
PETRELLA Massimo 
MORETTI Stefano 
LOIA Niccolo 
UTZIERI Vito 
GEBBIA Francesco 
ALBERTO Naska 
STELLINO Adriano 
AIELLO Pietro 
POTEZ Kyam 
TOCCI Lorenzo 
SIMUNOVIC Grega 

Class 
S E Q  -  G E N 2  
DSG 
DSG 
S E Q  -  G E N 1  

G-H-M 
G-H 
G-H 
DSG 
DSG 
H 
H-M 
G-H 
S E Q  -  G E N 2  
H 
S E Q  -  G E N 2  

H 
DSG 
G-H-M 
M 

H-M 
H-M 

H 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 

Club 

W I M M E R  W E R K  M O T O R S P O R T  

TUDER MOTORSPORT 

TUDER MOTORSPORT 

TEXACO TEAM AMS 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

TEXACO TEAM AMS 

FARO RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

BF MOTORSPORT 

PB RACING 

RENAUER 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

W I M M E R  W E R K  M O T O R S P O R T  

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

PB RACING 

LEMA RACING 

LEMA RACING 

LEMA RACING 

Model 

Cupra Leon DSG 

Audi RS3 LMS Gen1 DSG 

Volkswagen Golf GTI DSG 

Audi RS3 LMS Gen1 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Audi RS3 LMS Gen1 DSG 

Volkswagen Golf GTI DSG 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Audi RS3 LMS Gen2 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Hyundai Elentra 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Seat Leon Cup DSG 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Lotus Elise Cup 

Mercedes AMG GT4 

Mercedes AMG GT4 

Audi R8 LMS GT4 

Best Tm 
1:43.932 
1:46.935 
1:47.030 
1:47.683 
1:47.767 
1:48.099 
1:48.206 
1:48.370 
1:49.119 
1:49.196 
1:49.365 
1:49.514 
1:49.583 
1:49.703 
1:49.815 
1:49.989 
1:50.374 
1:50.673 
1:50.701 
1:51.722 
1:51.728 
1:53.545 
1:54.163 
1:54.386 
1:55.293 
1:57.198 
1:57.538 
2:05.701 

In Lap 

6 
10 
10 

9 
4 
8 
4 
9 
7 
9 
9 
5 
8 
7 
3 
4 
8 
8 
8 
5 
7 
8 
8 
8 
2 
9 
8 
7 
0 
0 
0 

Diff 

3.003 
3.098 
3.751 
3.835 
4.167 
4.274 
4.438 
5.187 
5.264 
5.433 
5.582 
5.651 
5.771 
5.883 
6.057 
6.442 
6.741 
6.769 
7.790 
7.796 
9.613 

10.231 
10.454 
11.361 
13.266 
13.606 
21.769 

Gap 

3.003 
0.095 
0.653 
0.084 
0.332 
0.107 
0.164 
0.749 
0.077 
0.169 
0.149 
0.069 
0.120 
0.112 
0.174 
0.385 
0.299 
0.028 
1.021 
0.006 
1.817 
0.618 
0.223 
0.907 
1.905 
0.340 
8.163 

 

Sorted on best lap time

I D  

Printed: 14/11/2025 11:12:57 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Misano Final Round 
X-GT4 Italy / TCR Endurance / Lotus Cup 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:49:44 

MWC Marco Simoncelli 4,226 km 

14/11/2025 10:45 


